 Rev. 1.0 3/04 Copyright © 2004 by Silicon Laboratories Si5020C-BA-DS10
Si5020C-BA
Si5020 MICRO PCB WITH S3050 FOOTPRINT
Features
Applications
Description
The Si5020C-BA is a micro printed circuit board (PCB) that allows use of
the Si5020 clock and data recovery (CDR) device in communications

Si5020C-BA
 Rev. 1.0 11
Ordering Guide
Table 5. Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Temperature
Si5020C-BA See Package
Outline
–40 to 85 °C
查询"SI5020C-BA"供应商
Si5020C-BA
12  Rev. 1.0
Package Outline: Si5020C-BA
Figure 2 illustrates the package details for the Si5020C-BA. Table 6 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 2. Si5020C-BA Mechanical Drawing
Table 6. Package Diagram Dimensions (mm)
Dimension Description Minimum Nominal Maximum
A Total Card Height 1.97 2.12 2.27
A1 Card Thickness 0.80 0.85 0.90
A2 Height to Pick Point 1.65 1.75 1.85
C Offset to Pick Point 1.32 1.35 1.38
D Body Size 8.95 9.05 9.15
e Pad Pitch 0.80 BSC.
E Total Pad Pitch 5.60 REF.
h Castellation Width 0.34 0.39 0.44
L Pad Length 1.10 1.20 1.30
P Diameter of Pick Area — 3.50 —
R2 Pad Radius 0.23 0.25 0.27
W Pad Width 0.45 0.50 0.55
查询"SI5020C-BA"供应商
Si5020C-BA
 Rev. 1.0 13
Document Change List
Revision 0.81 to Revision 0.9
! Removed all references to Si5020-BA.
! Changed reference of in-system evaluation board to
micro PCB.
! Front Page:
" Micro PCB graphic updated.
" Pin assignment drawing updated.
" Features, Applications, and Description sections
updated.
! "Functional Description" on page 7 updated.
! "Voltage Regulator Circuit" on page 7 updated.
Revision 0.90 to Revision 1.0
! Updated "Package Outline: Si5020C-BA" on page
12.
查询"SI5020C-BA"供应商
Si5020C-BA
14  Rev. 1.0
Contact Information
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
4635 Boston Lane
Austin, TX 78735
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500